

Physical Address: 1001 Ash Street, Williams Elementary Annex, Georgetown, Texas 78626 Mailing Address: P.O. Box 957, Georgetown, Texas 78627 Phone 512 943-5198 • Fax 512 943-5194 www.georgetownproject.org facebook.com/TheGeorgetownProject

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Nancy Benold, Chair Community Volunteer

Rachel Harris, Vice-Chair Rachel & Co.

Melissa Barhydt, Treasurer First Texas Bank

Deborah Martin, Secretary Community Volunteer

Suzanne Brooks, Ex-Officio County Judiciary

Joe Dan Lee, Ex-Officio Superintendent, GISD

Dora Aubin J. Paul Aubin Real Estate

Larry Bullock Prosperity Bank

Katie Burke Community Volunteer

Mike Darr Community Volunteer

Gene E. Davenport Youth Advocate

Linda Gustainis Community Volunteer

David Vasquez Harris Community Volunteer

Leslie Hearne Cow Wow

Paul Jordan Sneed, Vine & Perry, P.C.

Scott Matthew WILCO Juvenile Services

Kenneth W. Poteete Community Volunteer

Luis Rodriguez Student – Georgetown High School

James Shepherd, MD Retired Family Physician

Eliza Stevens Student – Eastview High School

Elizabeth Stippick Student – Southwestern University

Ronald L. Swain Southwestern University

Jennifer Taylor Cockrum Custom Homes

Deborah Thomas Community Volunteer

John Welton Community Volunteer

Leslie Janca Executive Director December 12, 2013

Mr. John Chenoweth Sun City Rotary Club 1530 Sun City Blvd. - Ste. 120 - Box 441 Georgetown, TX 78633

Dear Mr. Chenoweth:

We were so excited to receive the wonderful donation from Sun City Rotary Club (\$700.00- check #835 and three \$100 HEB Gift Cards) in support of The NEST. As you know, The Georgetown Project works diligently to make sure that local high school students experiencing housing insecurity have the support they need to stay in school, make healthy choices and have a positive plan for the future.

The Georgetown Project's recent expansion of The NEST project to include both a drop-in center and host home (overnight care) shows our strong commitment to this vulnerable population of Georgetown youth—but certainly brings increased financial responsibility as well. The generous donations from Sun City Rotary Club mean so much to us and have been extremely important in helping TGP to enhance services for homeless and transitioning youth.

You'll be interested to know that Georgetown youth who find themselves without a safe place to stay at night are now able to seek shelter right here in our own community. As of October 1, youth have been accessing shelter in The NEST Host Home (the home which previously served as the drop-in center), and receiving afterschool and evening services in The NEST Drop-In Center, which has reopened in the old Richarte High School building.

Sun City Rotary Club's funding is changing the lives of local homeless and transitioning youth every day by providing basic needs (food, shelter, clothing), offering quality supportive services (counseling, tutoring or enrichments), improving health (better hygiene and nutrition), preventing dropouts and building important life skills. We appreciate you very much and thank you again for the kind donation.

Sincerely,

eślie Janca

Executive Director

The Georgetown Project is a 501 (c)(3) organization, EIN # 74-2807713, and all contributions are tax deductible as allowed by law. No goods or services were received by donor. This letter serves as receipt.

Our vision: Georgetown is a community where no child is hungry, hurt, alone or rejected and where all children and youth believe they are loved, respected and treated with dignity.